DOC-0004456		  Rev.B
SYSTEM-1000
 ONICON
Flow and Energy Measurement
FLOW AND ENERGY
MEASUREMENT
SYSTEM
ONICON’s System-1000

FLOW AND ENERGY SYSTEM
METER ORDERING INFORMATION
Meter Model Number Coding = SYS-1X00-ABC
X = System Configuration
1 = Single Channel System
2 = Dual Channel System
A = Electronics Enclosure
1 = NEMA 13 enclosure with LCD display
B = Input Power
1 = 24 VAC/DC, 100 VA
2 = 120 / 230 VAC, 200 VA
C = Network Communications
0 = No communications
1 = BACnet/IP or MS/TP
DESIGNED FOR NETWORKING
The System-1000 provides the user with a single point of communication to all the devices connected to it. It has BACnet
MS/TP or BACnet UDP/IP. Interval data for energy and volume are provided along with operating status and diagnostic
data.
SYS-1000 alarms can be configured to the upper and lower limits of specific BACnet objects and provide custom alarm
states at the meter display. The new BACnet stack includes:
•	 Stack Modularity: Traditional polling methods of data acquisition are supported and Change-of-Value (COV)
notifications report changes to the network on an interrupt basis (without polling)
•	 Intrinsic Reporting: Provides detailed control for customers to specify when notifications should occur, and
additional metrics that can be used for quick diagnosis
•	 Foreign Server Registration: Allows a unit to be remotely routed to another BACnet network over IP, relieving the
need for the customer to install multiple BACnet clients or routers
•	 Advance Network Diagnostics: Network time synchronization for troubleshooting and isolating meters from
other facility issues. Network-accessible event logs provide a record of changes and power events for further aid in
troubleshooting
The following information and more are available over the network:
BACnet Data
Data Available Data Object
Energy Instantaneous Rate / total / Y-T-D Total/ Prev. Yr. Total/ User Resettable Totals
Volume Instantaneous Rate / total / Y-T-D Total/ Prev. Yr. Total/ User Resettable Totals
Temperature Supply Temp/ Return Temp/ Delta Temp
Status Operating Status / Mode Status (heating/ Cooling) / Alarms (On/Off)
Efficiency (COP) Instantaneous Rate
SYSTEM-1000
FLOW AND ENERGY SYSTEM
 ONICON
Flow and Energy Measurement